referred to as "Contestants", for their architectural projects related to Space, Sea, Sea Level Rise or Solar Innovation, 

to a sum of 30,000 € (Thirty thousand Euros) distributed as follows: 

The Jacques Rougerie Foundation "Innovation and architecture for the sea" Awards, 

Grand Prix: € 7500 (Seven thousand five hundred euros). 

Focus: “Underwater Village” - € 2500 (Two thousand five hundred euros). 

The Jacques Rougerie Foundation "Innovation and architecture for space" Awards, 

Grand Prix: € 7500 (Seven thousand five hundred euros) . 

Focus: “Lunar Village” - € 2500 (Two thousand five hundred euros). 

The Jacques Rougerie Foundation "Innovation and Architecture for the problematic of sea level rise" Awards, 

Grand Prix: € 7500 (Seven thousand five hundred euros). 

Focus: “African Coastline” - € 2500 (Two thousand five hundred euros). 

Each Prize consists of a financial allocation. Besides, each winner will receive the support of the Foundation’s network 

in the development of their projects.  

Prizes will be awarded to individual contestants or to the “Project Manager” of a team (who will be responsible for the